Model: ELT10101H
User Guide
Guide de l'utilisateur
Guia del Usuario
Servicios de Google
Desmarque cualquier servicio que no desee tener activo en su tableta, lueg。
toque la flecha derecha para continuar.
l …… l
TheseservlcesputGoogletowork forYOU ， andy剧""
turnth翻响。noroffatan~time. Dataw叫 beusedln
a民::ordanoewllhG∞g白 阶 vacy Pollcy
Thlstabletmayalsore倒~e and In8tall upda回 andapps
fromGoogle, yourcarrier, andyour tablet's manul acturer
Someappsmaybedownloadedand lnstalled lfyou
contlnue， andyou 国nremovethematanytime
国 Back 叩 V凶rtablefs a阳s， appdata， senl吨s. and
WI-Fl passwords usl l19 yoorGoogleAα::ountω
you C3neasllyreslO!誓 laler. Learn more
回 Use Go咱le'slocatlonserv 僧 tahelpapps
'"仔mlne locatl回 Thismeanss相ding
a l'lOnyrrouslc冗31100 由国 to Google，e'>'e!'l whef、。。
叩psare 阳00'吨 leammore
团 Helplmprovelocatlon serv阳 a by lettinga阳sand
~" 臼 scanlorWi-Fi netw。阳町凹 W阳细则归
憾。仔
团 H.阳 Improve 归町 Androld ew.阻r凹曲 by
半 宁宁_ ..一宁 宁
"""国葛优a/l torWI-Hn创wα陆 evenwl海们叫 FI
150ft
I! Help lmpro鸭 Y阳rAndroldex阳剧由 by
a皿:omati国lIy 挡回Jngdiagnosticandu国gedata
10G∞gle. This Information 附的 be used 10
luù ':: ~í ~~时间川c: ;:!h l'l.，rJ ln'~.:-..山川可m
Ihingsl阳 batte叩 hle. appperforman盹 andneN
E∞91• 1，四tures. LearnmOfe
NEXT )
Siga las indicaciones en pantalla para configurar una
cuenta lCidomi y obtener acceso a cientos de juegos,
videos, y actividades de lectura.
而
Micro SD Carcl Slot
Your tablet Is equlpped wlth a mlcro SD memory card slot You can use a mlcro
SD memory card (sold separately) for addltional storage of muslc, photos, files,
etc. When Insertlng a mlcro SD memory card, Insert as lIIustrated. Be carefu1 not
to Insert It at an angle as dolng so may cause damage to the tablet or memory
card. To remove the card, press firmly and the card wlll pop out. It Is
recommended to 哇Ject the mlcro SD card only when the tablet Is powered off.
Charging
Use the included USB cable and AC adapter to charge the tablet. Other
chargers may cause damage. Do not use the charger in a humid environment.
Do not allow the charger to come in contact with liquid or moisture. Plug the AC
Adapter into the outl剖， then connect the micro USB connector to the tablet.
Initial Setup
To get started with your new HIGHQTM Learning Tab, ensure that your tablet has
been fully charged before the first use. Press and hold the power button for 5
seconds until you see the HIGHQTM Learning Tab logo on screen. Allow 1 minute
for the tablet to power on. You will be prompted to start the initial setup process.
Power On/Off
To power on your tablet, press and hold the power button for 5 seconds.
To put your tablet In sleep mode, press and release the power button. Thls
mode Is best Ifyou wlll use the devlce agaln soon.
To power 0仔your tablet, press and hold the power button for 2 seconds, then
tap Power 0仔: This is best when the tablet will not be used for a longer period
(more than a few days).
Technical Specifications
h
10.1" Tablet
CPU(Pr∞essor) Operat1ng Quad-core ARM- Co内ex-A53 MPCore~ at 1.3 GHz
5ystem Andro1d 8.1 Go Ed1t10n (Oreo)
Browser Goog1e Browser
1nterna1 5torage 32GB
Memory (RAM) 1GB OOR3
Expans10n 510t M1cro 50 Card 510t, 5uppo此 upt口 64GB f1ash
Screen 10.1" TFT Touch Pane1
Camera Front 2.0 megBp1xe1, ReBr 2.0 megap1xe1
5creen Reso1ut10n 800"1280
1nput Method Touch 5creen
Bullt-1n speaker Earphone 8R11.0w"2 bullt 1n speaker
Jack 3.5 mm
U5B Ceb1e M1cro U5B
BB忧ery 3.民116000mAH (500 Tlmes In 11他)w时1
Llth1um-lon Polymer Battery
51ze 10.06" x 6.70" x 0.43" (帆IxHxO) without case
Welght 1.25 1bs w灿out case
Voltage AC 110-240V 50/60Hz OC 5V12A
OperBting Temperature -10 CI14 F - 40 CI104 F
Network-Access WI-FI (802.11 b/gln)
8" 14制的
CPU (Processor) OperBt1ng Quad Core MTK8163 1.3GHZ
5ystem Androld 8.1 Go Ed1t10n (Oreo)
Browser Goog1e Browser
Internal 5torBge 16GB
Memory (RAM) 1GB OOR3
ExpBns10n 51口t M1cro 50 Card 510t, 5uppo民 up to 64GB f1ash
Screen 8' TFT Touch Panel
CBmera Front 0.3 megBplxel, Rear 2.0 megap1xel
5creen Resolut10n 800"1280
Input Method Touch 5creen
Bullt-1n speaker Earphone 8R11.OW吃 bullt 1n speaker
JBck 3.5 mm
U5B Ceble M1cro U5B
Battery 3.7V/4000mAH(500 T1mes 1n IIfe) w时1
Lithium-ion Polymer Battery
51ze 8.76" x 6.55" x 0.625" (WxHxO) with CBse
Welght 1.6 1bs w时1 CBSe
Voltage AC 110-240V 50/60Hz OC 5V12A
。perBt1ng TemperBture -10 CI14 F - 40 CI104 F
Network-Access WI-FI (802.11 b/g/n)
7" Tablet
CPU (Processor) OperBt1ng QUBd Core MTK8163 1.3GHZ
5ystem Androld 8.1 Go Ed1t10n (Oreo)
Browser Goog1e Browser
InternBI 5torBge 16GB NANO FIBSh
Memory (RAM) 1GB OOR3
Expans10n 510t M1cro 50 Card 510t, 5upport up t口 32GB 伺ash
Screen 7" TFT Touch Panel
CamerB Front 0.3 megBplxel, ReBr 2.0 megBp1xel
5creen Resolut10n 1024 x 600 p1xels
Input Method Touch screen
BUllt-1n speBker EBrphone 8R11.0w"2 bUllt-1n speaker
JBck 3.5 mm
U5B Ceble M1cro U5B
Ba忧ery 3.7V13600mAH w时1 L时llum-1口n Polymer Ba忧ery
51ze 7.98" x 5.25" x 0.625" (WxHxO) w1th case
We1ght 0.85 Ibs w1th CBse
Voltage AC 110N 240V 50/60Hz: OC 5V/2A
。perBt1ng Temperature -100Cl140F- 400Cl104口F
Network-Access WI-FI (802.11 blgln)
Welcome!
Thonk 阳(J for purch画In9 your new
HIGHQTM Leaming Tab. This User Guide
will provide 目e萨by-step instructfons to
help you le8m to use your new devlce
After opening the b阻. make 5ure the
peckege contents are 8vallable for you
句fety Wamings
00 not dlsassemble the product or accessorles.
00 not use alcohol, thlnner, or benzene to ciean the surface ofthe devlce.
The de'回ce should be charged for about 6 hours during the first three charge cycles.
00 not store the device in places with high temperature, humidity, or dust. Avoid
dropping or strong impact.
Use an approp川ate volume settlng. Hlgh volume may cause hearlng damage when
uslng headphones.
To charge the devlce, use the Included USB cable and AC adapter.
When transferring data to/from a computer, do not suddenly disconnect the cable;
this may cause the device to malfunction. Use a .Safely Remove Hardware" or
啕ect" 仇mction on the computer.
Obey alllocallaws and regulatlons when uslng the de飞IIce， such as when dr1vlng or
aboard an aircraft.
The 8-inch & 10-Inch tablets are water resistant AII other devices and accessorles
are nelther water reslstant nor waterproof.